1210

50018
50026
50030
50039
50041
50043
50052
50061
50111
50112
50129
50136
50157
50420
50421
50424
50510
50525
50530
50540
50550

51710
51720
51725
51740
51750
51760
51770
51910

51000

52028
52031
52061
52110
52150
52170
52190
52272
52000

53020
53031
53036
53000

54200
54273
54292
54500
54520
54900
54000

58250
58321
58800
58000

TOTAL

1/5/2016

ACCOUNT NAME
POLICE

Chief

Sergeants

Clerical
Officer-in-charge
Officers

Dispatchers
Lieutenant

School Patrol
Stipends - EMT
Fitness Stipend
Overtime - Training
K9 Training

Matron

Scheduled Overtime
Unscheduled Overtime
Court Time

Holiday Pay
Longevity
Educational Incentive
Hazardous Duty

Shift Differential
Subtotal Personal Services

Workers' Compensation
Disability Insurance
Accident Insurance

Life Insurance

Health Insurance
Medicare

County Retirement
Uniform Allowance
Subtotal Benefits
PERSONAL SERVICES

Custodial
Copier Machine

Computer Services
Energy&Utilities
Communications
Professional Development
Professional Services
Massachusetts General Laws
PURCHASED SERVICES

Buldings/Grounds
Vehicle Repairs

Traffic Repairs

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

Office Supplies
Ammunition
Uniform/Clothing/Equipment
Building Supplies

Cruiser Supplies

Prisoner Meals

SUPPLIES & MATERIALS

Building

Police Equipment
Furniture
CAPITAL OUTLAY
POLICE
GUIDELINE

Revenues

Risks to the proposed budget:

1

2
3
4
5

Requested
Fiscal Year
2013

121,705
291,197
39,737
1,940
983,085
77,495
109,080
27,090
6,070

26,861
0

500
59,104
22,424
4,375
71,143
8,350
238,025
30,360
22,099
2,140,640

coooooo

21,900
21,900
2,162,540

12,440
1,445
16,595
46,765
10,778
4,694
4,838
0
97,555

3,263
16,772

500
20,535

2,228
3,800
514
986
3,000
50
10,668
0
4,250
0
4,250

2,295,548

59,253

Opportunities for further budgetary savings:

1

2
3
4
5

Expended
Fiscal Year
2013

121,705
353,761
39,585
1,464
910,971
72,405
109,080
25,646
5,769
0
21,575
0
775
62,313
29,907
5,641
70,016
8,250
241,281
29,990
19,256
2,129,390

ocoooooo

21,664
21,664
2,151,054

12,220
1,399
15,199
44,112
8,060
6,690
9,349
0
97,029

6,513
12,868

860
20,241

2,076
4,096
658
1,674
2,064
39
10,607
0
4,247
0
4,247

2,283,178

59,325

FY17 BUDGET REQUEST

POLICE DEPARTMENT
Expended
Fiscal Year  Fiscal Year Fiscal Year
2014 2014 2015
122,922 125,000 125,000
370,616 402,873 360,655
40,139 40,139 42,548
1,940 1,442 1,500
870,957 857,512 861,375
151,103 165,971 175,195
110,171 110,171 196,400
27,948 26,708 29,592
4,908 4,908 4,956
0 0
40,000 33,963 25,000
12,000 10,656 12,000
1,500 255 500
66,220 59,031 52,078
25,000 15,208 15,000
8,300 5,561 6,000
70,902 72,546 74,581
8,375 9,078 8,700
244,329 241,674 227,911
29,127 29,376 29,431
25,724 17,584 22,714
2,232,181 2,229,658 2,271,136
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
21,155 20,546 27,200
21,155 20,546 27,200
2,253,336 2,250,204 2,298,336
12,220 12,220 12,220
1,79 1,614 972
16,724 14,965 11,145
46,765 41,814 50,000
10,902 8,251 8,179
4,344 4,242 16,000
5,563 10,950 10,000
0 0
98,314 94,056 108,516
13,145 11,702 11,350
15,500 12,565 17,000
500 1,202 0
29,145 25,469 28,350
2,000 1,235 2,000
3,980 4,715 3,890
395 982 1,300
1,500 1,345 2,890
3,000 7,613 7,613
50 63 50
10,925 15,952 17,743
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0 0
2,391,720 2,385,682 2,452,945
68,861

Expended  Appropriated Expended Requested
Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year

Fiscal Year
2015

125,000
327,006
47,698
1,557
814,097
177,807
108,391
28,292
3,681

0
33,818
11,112
770
82,762
29,811
5438
67,753
7,979
228,041
28,046
16,891
2,145,950

cocoooo

0

26,731
26,731
2,172,681

12,220
1,388
7,922

49,080
6,473
19,756
9,728

0
106,567

11,419
14,734

0
26,153

3,566
4,83
2,174
4,016
5,911
67
20,017

0
0
0
o
2,325,418

29,243

2016

125,000
349,915
49,298
1,000
838,406
200,475
210,399
30,326
3,732
0
33,000
12,438
500
70,000
33,150
7,000
71,790
7,800
213,903
29,545
22,714
2,310,391

coooooo

20,900
20,900
2,331,291

12,220
972
11,145
58,783
8,179
8,619
13,116
0
113,034

11,090
15,904

0
26,994

3,000
3,890
1,750
3,000
3,560
50
15,250

0

0

3,461
3,461
2,490,030

2,489,851

2016

80,153
192,942
25,025
690
471,047
95,822
105,997
11,804
2,038

10,015

4,815

0

42,868

13,866

5,019
5,992

7,750
118,695

0

12,533
1,207,071

12,332
12,332
1,219,403

6,110
768
7,993
18,846
5,001
6,068
5,154
0
49,940

1,910
4,189

6,099

1,190

3,241

2,331
2,331

1,281,014

2017

128,125
403,241
50,342
1,716
982,240
203,417
213,131
31,471
4,167

0
36,760
13,868
500
82,709
36,760
9,190
17,204
8,850
243,590

34,786
2,502,157

21,950
21,950
2,524,107

12,220
727
11,729
49,200
8,838
7,028
14,570

104,312

11,206
14,000

25,206

3,000
3,890
1,750
3,000
3,960
50
15,650

o

2,669,275

2,527,199

Change
2016t0
2017

53,326
1,084

1,050
1,050
192,816

(3,461)
(3,461)
0
179,245



